LRC LED Recessed Canopy
Recessed Canopy Luminaire
1 2
Performance and Visual Comfort
The LRC LED Recessed Canopy Luminaire is designed from
the ground up to deliver exceptional performance and visual
comfort. A choice of three specialized optics are combined
with LED light sources to deliver superior optical control and

10'
9 10
Ordering Information
Sample Number: LRC-B64-4-LED-E1-VAT
Product Family Generation Number of LEDs Drive Current 2 Lamp Type Voltage Distribution Trim Color
LRC=�LED Recessed
Canopy 1
B 16
32
64
1=950mA
3=350mA
4=450mA
7=700mA
LED=�Solid State Light
Emitting Diodes
E1=120-277V
347=347V
480=480V
MST=Medium Symmetric
VAT=Vertical Wide Asymmetric
WST=Wide Symmetric
Blank=�True White (Standard)
AP=Grey
BZ=�Bronze
BK=Black
DP=Dark Platinum
GM=�Graphite Metallic
WH=�White
Additional Information
Compliances Technical Data (Electronic Driver) Shipping Data (Approximate Net Weight)
UL and cUL Listed
LM79/LM80 Compliant
ARRA Compliant
DesignLightsTM Consortium Qualified*
ISO 9001
+40°C (104°F) Maximum Ambient Temperature
-40°C (-40°F) Ambient Temperature Rating
0.9 Power Factor
<20% Total Harmonic Distortion
120-277V/50 and 60 Hz
347V/60 Hz, 480V/60 Hz
20-29 lbs. (9.07-13.15 kgs.)
Dimensions
VAT Optic Orientation
Options (Add as Suffix) Accessories (Order Separately)
7060=70 CRI 6000K
8030=80 CRI 3000K
10K=10kV Surge Module
2L=Two Circuits 3
L90=LED Optical Panels Rotated 90° Left 4
R90=LED Optical Panels Rotated 90° Right 4
MA1253=�10kV Circuit Module Replacement
NOTES: �1. DesignLightsTM Consortium Qualified on select models. Consult www.designlights.org for the latest qualified products. 2. 950mA available only in 16 LEDs. 700mA available in 16 or 32 LEDs. 450mA available only in 32 or 64
LEDs. 350mA only available in 16 or 32 LEDs. 3. Not available in 347V or 480V. Not available with 16 LEDs. Not available with 32 LEDs in 350mA or 450mA. 4. Only applies with VAT distribution. MST and WST distributions are
symmetrical.
Lumen Multiplier
Ambient Temperature Lumen Multiplier
10°C 1.04
15°C 1.03
25°C 1.00
40°C 0.96
NOTE: Specification and dimensions subject to change without notice.
Lumen Maintenance
Ambient
Temperature
TM-21 Lumen
Maintenance
(60,000 Hours)